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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 4-7, 2011 with a random sample of —1,319—adults,
aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia, including an oversample of -376—non-
Hispanic blacks, consisting of -88—
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Thinking back to Dr. Martin Luther King and his dream of racial equality, do you think that dream has now
been realized in the United States, or not?

(Asked of those who say Dr. King’s dream has not been realized) Do you think the United States has made
major progress toward realizing that dream, minor progress, or no progress at all?

COMBINED RESULTS (Q.23/24): BASED ON NATIONAL ADULTS

National
2011 Aug 4-7 adults Blacks Whites
Yes, realized 51 54 49
No, not realized 49 45 51
(Made major progress) (23) (13) (26)
(Made minor progress) (23) (28) (23)
(Made no progress) (3) 4) 2
No opinion * * *

As you may know, a memorial to Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. is being opened in Washington, D.C. this
month. Do you approve or disapprove of having a memorial to Martin Luther King there?

2011 Aug 4-7 Approve Disapprove No opinion
National adults 91 5 4
Blacks 99 1 *
Whites 89 6 4

How interested would you be in visiting the Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial in Washington, D.C.—would
you be very interested, somewhat interested, not too interested, or not interested at all?

Very Somewhat Nottoo  Not interested No
2011 Aug 4-7 interested interested interested atall opinion
National adults 28 42 14 16 1
Blacks 68 26 3 2 *

Whites 22 43 15



